



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 384/2020**

SANDEEP PRASAD & ORS Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Pramit Chhetri, Adv.**

versus

KASHI KANT JHA & ANR Respondents

Through: **None**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

%

24.01.2020

CRL. M.A. 1611/2020

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application is disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 384/2020 and CRL.M.A. 1612/2020

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to file some documents which are necessary to adjudicate the present petition.

Permission granted.

Let the needful be done within a period of four weeks.

Renotify on 27.03.2020.

All the petitioners are exempted from personal appearance before the learned trial Court through their counsel.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

JANUARY 24, 2020/PB