



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 384/2020, Crl.M.A.1612/2020

SANDEEP PRASAD & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pramit Chhetri, Ms. Bhawana
Chhetri and Mr. Sanju Gupta,
Advocates

versus

KASHI KANT JHA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON

ORDER

%

09.05.2022

1. On request made on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1 and 2, further time is granted for filing of the response within two weeks with advance copy to the opposite side. Rejoinder, if any, be filed thereafter.
2. List on 31st October, 2022.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

ASHA MENON, J

MAY 9, 2022/ak