



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 384/2020 & CRL.M.A.1612/2020**

SANDEEP PRASAD & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Advocate

versus

KASHI KANT JHA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Priyadarshi Kumar & Ms. Stuti Jha, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

31.10.2022

%

Learned counsel for respondents seeks further time for filing their response/reply. Last opportunity is granted to file reply. Let the reply be filed within four weeks from today.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

Re-notify on 22nd March, 2023.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

OCTOBER 31, 2022

ns