



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 384/2020 & CRL.M.A. 1612/2020 STAY

SANDEEP PRASAD & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: None
versus

KASHI KANT JHA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **22.03.2023**

1. None is present on behalf of the petitioners.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. Re-notify on 21.09.2023.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J.

MARCH 22, 2023

neelam

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)