



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 384/2020**

SANDEEP PRASAD & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Akshay Ravi & Mr. Pramit
Chhetri, Advocates.

versus

KASHI KANT JHA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Stuti Jha, Ms. Shalini Prasad, Mr.
Priyadarshi Kumar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

02.04.2024

%

CRL.M.A. 27587/2023 (for restoration of the present petition)

1. For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed and the petition is restored to its original number.
2. Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 384/2020

3. List for final disposal on 23.09.2024.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 02, 2024/hs

Click here to check corrigendum, if any