



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 384/2020**

SANDEEP PRASAD & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Akshay Ravi and Mr. Pramit
Chhetri, Advocates

versus

KASHI KANT JHA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Priyadarshi Kumar, Mr. Stuti Jha,
Ms. Srishti Gupta and Ms. Shalini
Prasad, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

23.09.2024

%

1. It is already 5:20 PM.
2. List on 06.02.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2024/PT