



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 384/2020**

SANDEEP PRASAD & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Akshay Ravi and Mr. Pramit
Chhetri, Advocates

versus

KASHI KANT JHA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Priyadarshi Kumar, Mr. Stuti Jha,
Ms. Srishti Gupta and Ms. Shalini
Prasad, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

06.02.2025

%

1. Counsel for the respondents seek an adjournment.
2. At request, list on 04.04.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2025/pratibha

Click here to check corrigendum, if any