



\$~25

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 384/2020

SANDEEP PRASAD & ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akshay Ravi &
Mr. Pramit Chhetri, Advts.

versus

KASHI KANT JHA & ANR

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

04.04.2025

1. Due to Farewell Reference of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dinesh Kumar Sharma, the matter could not be taken up.
2. List on 29.07.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 4, 2025

"SS"