



\$~36

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 384/2020

SANDEEP PRASAD & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Akshay Ravi and Mr.
Pramit Chhetri, Advs.

versus

KASHI KANT JHA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Priyadarshi Kumar,
Ms. Stulijha, Ms. Srishti
Gupta and Ms. Sushmita
Barman, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

29.07.2025

1. The learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he will take instructions as to whether the petitioners are willing to apologise without prejudice to their rights.

2. List on 11.09.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JULY 29, 2025

'KDK'