



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 384/2020**

SANDEEP PRASAD & ORSPetitioners

Through: **Mr. Akshay Ravi, Adv.**

versus

KASHI KANT JHA & ANRRespondents

Through: **Ms. Priyadarshni Kumar,**
Adv. through V.C.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **11.09.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners, on instructions, submits that Petitioner No. 3 is agreeable to seek unconditional apology.
2. Proxy counsel for respondents requests for an adjournment.
3. List on 24.11.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2025

“SK”