



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 384/2020**

SANDEEP PRASAD & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Akshay Ravi, Adv.

versus

KASHI KANT JHA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Priyadarshi Kumar,
Adv. through V.C.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **24.11.2025**

1. The learned counsel for the petitioners submits that to put an end to the controversy, the Petitioner No. 3 is willing to unconditionally apologise for any inconvenience caused to the respondent / complainant.
2. The learned counsel for respondents requests for an adjournment.
3. On is request, list on 06.02.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2025

"SK"