



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 384/2020

SANDEEP PRASAD & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Akshay Ravi, Advocate

versus

KASHI KANT JHA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Stuti Jha, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

06.02.2026

1. It is almost 05:00 pm.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 29.04.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2026/as