



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 384/2020**

SANDEEP PRASAD & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pramit Chhetri, Advocate

versus

KASHI KANT JHA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Srishti Guha, Advocate (*through
videoconferencing*)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for respondents submits that despite repeated opportunities, no apology has been tendered by petitioner no. 3 till date and matter be heard on merits.
2. List for final arguments on 25.08.2026 in Advance List.
3. A copy of this order be sent to the trial court making it clear that pendency of this petition shall not be an impediment in continuance of trial.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

APRIL 29, 2026

'rs'